

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23511-23512/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2004 & 24/6/2004 in CWP No. 305/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UVI TAYAGI BARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOs.21115, 23514 & 23513 of 2004

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl. Adv. Gen.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti
service, in addition, is

permitted.

List after service is complete.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master